

## 108~110學年度收入數(經常收入)

111.11修正

科 目	108學年度		109學年度		110學年度	
	決算數	百分比	決算數	百分比	決算數	百分比
學雜費收入	68,550,576	60.54%	62,960,211	52.96%	54,371,805	52.28%
學費收入	61,070,792	53.93%	56,284,830	47.34%	49,131,043	47.25%
雜費收入	6,399,663	5.65%	5,750,072	4.84%	4,438,297	4.27%
實習實驗費收入	1,080,121	0.95%	925,309	0.78%	802,465	0.77%
推廣教育收入	5,867,230	5.18%	3,936,795	3.31%	9,803,149	9.43%
建教合作收入	6,045,750	5.34%	3,055,190	2.57%	3,717,047	3.57%
補助及捐贈收入	23,001,077	20.31%	41,470,798	34.88%	31,494,807	30.29%
補助收入	22,713,731	20.06%	41,094,058	34.57%	30,869,202	29.68%
捐贈收入	287,346	0.25%	376,740	0.32%	625,605	0.60%
財務收入	3,213,652	2.84%	2,030,256	1.71%	692,934	0.67%
利息收入	3,213,552	2.84%	2,030,156	1.71%	692,834	0.67%
投資收益	100	0.00%	100	0.00%	100	0.00%
其他收入	6,558,664	5.79%	5,431,277	4.57%	3,911,529	3.76%
試務費收入	61,300	0.05%	70,100	0.06%	41,900	0.04%
住宿費收入	1,050,100	0.93%	1,141,300	0.96%	916,800	0.88%
雜項收入	5,447,264	4.81%	4,219,877	3.55%	2,952,829	2.84%
合 計	113,236,949	100.00%	118,884,527	100.00%	103,991,271	100.00%